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Current Building 
SCENARIO C 

Capacities/Enrollment 

Variance from 

Comfortable 
Current Capacity (Negative Current 9-12 

School Student is overcapacity-- Geocoded FR/L 
Capacity 

Count 9-12 need to move out 2017-18 

students) 

Current Jefferson City 1,500 1,262 238 658 

Second High School 1,500 1,203 297 589 

TOTAL 3,000 2,465 535 1,247 

t -59 59 

Current Percentage 

9-12 Geocoded FR/L

2017-18 

52.1% 

49.0% 

50.6% 

3.2% 

This scenario follows the current MS attendance lines and then moves 100% of Thorpe Gordon area to Lewis 

and Clark, which in turn would switch it from the Second High School to the Current High School. All of the 

Cedar Hill Elem would go to the current high school. 

The difference in enrollment is 59 students. 

For FR/L, the spread is 3.2% from top to bottom. Scenario 6 had the FR/L % spread to only 1.8% but 65 

students difference in enrollment. Scenario 7 had the FR/L % spread at 4.1%. 
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