Current Building Capacities/Enrollment		SCENARIO C			
School	Comfortable Capacity	Current Student Count 9-12	Variance from Capacity (Negative is overcapacity need to move out students)	Current 9-12 Geocoded FR/L 2017-18	Current Percentage 9-12 Geocoded FR/L 2017-18
<b>Current Jefferson City</b>	1,500	1,262	238	658	52.1%
Second High School	1,500	1,203	297	589	49.0%
TOTAL	3,000	2,465	535	1,247	50.6%
		-59	59		3.2%

This scenario follows the current MS attendance lines and then moves 100% of Thorpe Gordon area to Lewis and Clark, which in turn would switch it from the Second High School to the Current High School. All of the Cedar Hill Elem would go to the current high school.

The difference in enrollment is 59 students.

For FR/L, the spread is 3.2% from top to bottom. Scenario 6 had the FR/L % spread to only 1.8% but 65 students difference in enrollment. Scenario 7 had the FR/L % spread at 4.1%.

